

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18441-18447/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in CWP No.1969/2006 ,
CWP No.1970/2006 , CWP No.1972/2006 , CWP No.1973/2006 , CWP
No.1974/2006 , CWP No.1975/2006 , CWP No.2019/2006 of The HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P.Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned counsel for the State of Haryana
undertakes to file counter-affidavit, copy of which has already
been given to the counsel for the petitioners, within two weeks
from today.

List this matter for consideration after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master